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4/30/25, 1:37 PM GCTD Community Survey

GCTD Community Survey

About Your Transit Usage

About Your Transit Usage > In the last month, how often have you used the following?

® ® GCTD Bus

350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0 = i
Almost Daily 2-4 times per ... | do not use 1-4 times per ...
Answers Count Percentage
Almost Daily 320 41.29%
2-4 times per week 178 22.97%
I do not use 156 20.13%
1-4 times per month 121 15.61%

Answered: 775 Skipped: 0

® ® ACCESS (Dial-a-Ride)

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 1/170
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® | do not use

© 1-4 times per month

® 2-4 times per week

Almost Daily
Answers Count Percentage
| do not use 566 73.03%
1-4 times per month 66 8.52%
2-4 times per week 36 4.65%
Almost Daily 29 3.74%

Answered: 697 Skipped: 78

® @ GO Now (Microtransit)

@ | do not use
© Almost Daily
® 2-4 times per week

1-4 times per month

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 2/170
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Answers Count Percentage
| do not use 565 72.9%
Almost Daily 44 5.68%
2-4 times per week 39 5.03%
1-4 times per month 37 4.77%

Answered: 685 Skipped: 90

® @ Late Night Safe Rides

@ | do not use
© 1-4 times per month
@ Almost Daily

2-4 times per week

Answers Count Percentage
| do not use 550 70.97%

1-4 times per month 76 9.81%

Almost Daily 38 4.9%

2-4 times per week 33 4.26%

Answered: 697 Skipped: 78

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 3/170
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® @ VCTC (Formerly VISTA)

@ | do not use
© 1-4 times per month
©® Almost Daily

2-4 times per week

Answers Count Percentage
| do not use 462 59.61%

1-4 times per month 122 15.74%

Almost Daily 71 9.16%

2-4 times per week 39 5.03%

Answered: 694 Skipped: 81

® o OQjai Trolley

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 4/170
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® | do not use

© 1-4 times per month

©® Almost Daily

2-4 times per week

Answers Count Percentage
| do not use 605 78.06%

1-4 times per month 47 6.06%

Almost Daily 22 2.84%

2-4 times per week 13 1.68%

Answered: 687 Skipped: 88

® @ Camarillo Area Transit

® | do not use

© 1-4 times per month

©® Almost Daily

2-4 times per week

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 5/170
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Answers Count Percentage
| do not use 592 76.39%

1-4 times per month 50 6.45%

Almost Daily 23 2.97%

2-4 times per week 15 1.94%

Answered: 680 Skipped: 95

® @ Metrolink (Rail)

@ | do not use
© 1-4 times per month
@ Almost Daily

2-4 times per week

Answers Count Percentage
| do not use 535 69.03%

1-4 times per month 116 14.97%

Almost Daily 20 2.58%

2-4 times per week 12 1.55%

Answered: 683 Skipped: 92

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 6/170
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® o Amtrak (Rail)

@ | do not use
© 1-4 times per month
©® Almost Daily

2-4 times per week

Answers Count Percentage
| do not use 493 63.61%

1-4 times per month 161 20.77%

Almost Daily 17 2.19%

2-4 times per week 11 1.42%

Answered: 682 Skipped: 93

® o Uber/Lyft

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 7/170
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® | do not use

© 1-4 times per month

® 2-4 times per week

Almost Daily
Answers Count Percentage
| do not use 429 55.35%
1-4 times per month 172 22.19%
2-4 times per week 53 6.84%
Almost Daily 39 5.03%

Answered: 693 Skipped: 82

® ® Taxi

@ | do not use
© 1-4 times per month
©® Almost Daily

2-4 times per week

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 8/170
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Answers Count Percentage
| do not use 613 79.1%
1-4 times per month 44 5.68%
Almost Daily 11 1.42%
2-4 times per week 10 1.29%

Answered: 678 Skipped: 97

About Your Transit Usage > In 2019 (pre-Covid), how often did you use the following?

® ® GCTD Bus

® | did not use
© Almost Daily
©® 2-4 time per week

1-4 times per month

Answers Count Percentage
| did not use 280 36.13%

Almost Daily 224 28.9%

2-4 time per week 138 17.81%

1-4 times per month 133 17.16%

Answered: 775 Skipped: 0

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 9/170
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® o ACCESS (Dial-a-Ride)

@ | did not use
© 1-4 times per month
©® Almost Daily

2-4 time per week

Answers Count Percentage
| did not use 585 75.48%

1-4 times per month 47 6.06%

Almost Daily 32 4.13%

2-4 time per week 29 3.74%

Answered: 693 Skipped: 82

® e VCTC (Formerly VISTA)

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 10/170



4/30/25, 1:37 PM GCTD Community Survey

@ | did not use

© 1-4 times per month

©® Almost Daily

2-4 time per week

Answers Count Percentage
| did not use 530 68.39%

1-4 times per month 81 10.45%

Almost Daily 48 6.19%

2-4 time per week 39 5.03%

Answered: 698 Skipped: 77

® @ Ojai Trolley

® | did not use

© 1-4 times per month

©® Almost Daily

2-4 time per week

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 11/170
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Answers Count Percentage
| did not use 615 79.35%

1-4 times per month 40 5.16%

Almost Daily 22 2.84%

2-4 time per week 11 1.42%

Answered: 688 Skipped: 87

® @ Camarillo Area Transit

® | did not use

© 1-4 times per month

@ Almost Daily

2-4 time per week

Answers Count Percentage
| did not use 607 78.32%

1-4 times per month 39 5.03%

Almost Daily 21 2.71%

2-4 time per week 16 2.06%

Answered: 683 Skipped: 92

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 12/170
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® @ Metrolink (Rail)

Answers

| did not use

1-4 times per month

Almost Daily

2-4 time per week

® o Amtrak (Rail)

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu...

GCTD Community Survey

Count

581

83

18

@ | did not use
© 1-4 times per month
©® Almost Daily

2-4 time per week

Percentage

74.97%
10.71%
2.32%

1.16%

Answered: 691 Skipped: 84

13/170



4/30/25, 1:37 PM GCTD Community Survey

@ | did not use
© 1-4 times per month
©® Almost Daily

2-4 time per week

Answers Count Percentage
| did not use 538 69.42%

1-4 times per month 123 15.87%

Almost Daily 19 2.45%

2-4 time per week 11 1.42%

Answered: 691 Skipped: 84

® o Uber/ Lyft

@ | did not use
© 1-4 times per month
© 2-4 time per week

Almost Daily

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 14/170



4/30/25, 1:37 PM GCTD Community Survey

Answers Count Percentage
| did not use 474 61.16%

1-4 times per month 134 17.29%

2-4 time per week 51 6.58%

Almost Daily 34 4.39%

Answered: 693 Skipped: 82

® o Taxi
@ | did not use
© 1-4 times per month
@ Almost Daily
2-4 time per week
Answers Count Percentage
| did not use 619 79.87%
1-4 times per month 37 4.77%
Almost Daily 13 1.68%
2-4 time per week 12 1.55%

Answered: 681 Skipped: 94

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 15/170
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What is Important to You?

What is Important to You? > Please indicate the level of importance of the following areas when choosing

whether to use GCTD Bus service

® ® Frequency of buses (how often it runs)

600

500

400

300

200

100

Answers

® ® Ease of transfers

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu...

GCTD Community Survey

Count

25

44

119

568

5
Percentage
3.23%

0.77%
5.68%
15.35%
73.29%

16/170
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500

400

300

200

100

GCTD Community Survey

Answers

Count

38

26

79

139

468

Percentage

4.9%
3.35%
10.19%
17.94%
60.39%

Answered: 750 Skipped: 25

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 17/170
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600

500

400

300

200

100

GCTD Community Survey

Answers

Count

23

13

48

117

560

Percentage

2.97%
1.68%
6.19%
15.1%
72.26%

Answered: 761 Skipped: 14

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 18/170
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600

500

400

300

200

100

GCTD Community Survey

Answers

Count

21

17

57

121

536

Percentage

2.711%
2.19%
7.35%
15.61%
69.16%

Answered: 752 Skipped: 23

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu... 19/170
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500

400

300

200

; l I

. .
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 35 4.52%
2 32 4.13%
3 106 13.68%
4 127 16.39%
5 453 58.45%
Answered: 753 Skipped: 22

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de897 3f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  20/170
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500

400

300

200

. ] ] .
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 28 3.61%
2 39 5.03%
3 92 11.87%
4 147 18.97%
5 447 57.68%
Answered: 753 Skipped: 22

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  21/170
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500

400

300

200

; l l

0 B m
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 78 10.06%
2 43 5.55%
3 108 13.94%
4 102 13.16%
5 424 54.71%
Answered: 755 Skipped: 20

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  22/170
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500

400

300

200

; l I

1 i
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 59 7.61%
2 47 6.06%
3 99 12.77%
4 126 16.26%
5 425 54.84%
Answered: 756 Skipped: 19

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de897 3f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  23/170
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600

500

400

300

200

100

GCTD Community Survey

Answers

Count

30

24

56

98

551

Percentage

3.87%
3.1%
7.23%
12.65%
71.1%

Answered: 759 Skipped: 16

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  24/170
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600

500

400

300

200

100

GCTD Community Survey

Answers

Count

31

28

53

95

550

Percentage
4%

3.61%

6.84%

12.26%

70.97%

Answered: 757 Skipped: 18

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  25/170
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600

500

400

300

200

100

GCTD Community Survey

Answers

Count

28

20

74

126

507

Percentage

3.61%
2.58%
9.55%
16.26%
65.42%

Answered: 755 Skipped: 20

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  26/170
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500

400

300

200

; l I

S .
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 42 5.42%
2 36 4.65%
3 12 14.45%
4 145 18.71%
5 422 54.45%
Answered: 757 Skipped: 18

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  27/170
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400

300
200
100 I I
, BB
2 3 4 5

Answers Count Percentage
1 55 7.1%

2 68 8.77%

3 132 17.03%

4 127 16.39%

5 371 47.87%

Answered: 753 Skipped: 22

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  28/170
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600

500

400

300

200

100

S — 1 o
1 2 3 4 5

Answers Count Percentage
1 29 3.74%
2 15 1.94%
3 51 6.58%
4 100 12.9%
5 561 72.39%

Answered: 756 Skipped: 19

What is Important to You? > Please indicate your level of satisfaction for the following areas of using GCTD
Bus service

® @ Frequency of buses (how often it runs)

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  29/170
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250

200

150

100

50

, 1 l
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 28 3.61%
2 47 6.06%
3 125 16.13%
4 161 20.77%
5 234 30.19%
Answered: 595 Skipped: 180

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de897 3f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  30/170
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300

250

200

150

100

50

GCTD Community Survey

Answers

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu...

1 2 3 4 5
Count Percentage
18 2.32%
30 3.87%
104 13.42%
151 19.48%
284 36.65%

Answered: 587 Skipped:

188

31/170
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250

200

150

100

50
B
1 2 3

Answers Count
1 34
2 52
3 135
4 143
5 230

® ® When service is available (hours of operation)

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu...

GCTD Community Survey

Percentage

4.39%
6.71%
17.42%
18.45%

29.68%

Answered: 594 Skipped:

181

32/170
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300

250

200

150

100

50

, m B
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 29 3.74%
2 46 5.94%
3 117 15.1%
4 139 17.94%
5 258 33.29%
Answered: 589 Skipped: 186

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  33/170
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300

250

200

150

100

50 I

, m
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 29 3.74%
2 38 4.9%
3 08 12.65%
4 155 20%
5 267 34.45%
Answered: 587 Skipped: 188

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  34/170
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300

250

200

150

100

50

GCTD Community Survey

Answers

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu...

Count

28
32
97
173

255

3 4 5

Percentage

3.61%
4.13%
12.52%
22.32%

32.9%

Answered: 585 Skipped:

190

35/170
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350

300

250

200

150

100

50 l
o, —
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 31 4%
2 16 2.06%
3 77 9.94%
4 129 16.65%
5 333 42.97%
Answered: 586 Skipped: 189

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  36/170
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350

300

250

200

150

100

50 l

— 1
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 24 3.1%
2 25 3.23%
3 71 9.16%
4 126 16.26%
5 343 44.26%
Answered: 589 Skipped: 186

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de897 3f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  37/170
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300
250
200
150
100
50 I
, I I
3 4 5

Answers Count Percentage
1 23 2.97%

2 32 4.13%

3 86 11.1%

4 149 19.23%

5 300 38.71%

Answered: 590 Skipped: 185

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  38/170
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250

200

150

100

50
0 . .
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 46 5.94%
2 44 5.68%
3 114 14.71%
4 137 17.68%
5 243 31.35%
Answered: 584 Skipped: 191

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de897 3f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  39/170
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300

250

200

150

100

50 I
. m B
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 28 3.61%
2 39 5.03%
3 100 12.9%
4 156 20.13%
5 264 34.06%
Answered: 587 Skipped: 188

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  40/170
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300
250
200
150
100
50 I
, [
1 2 3 4 5
Answers Count Percentage
1 32 4.13%
2 33 4.26%
3 105 13.55%
4 163 21.03%
5 256 33.03%
Answered: 589 Skipped: 186

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de897 3f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  41/170
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300

250

200

150

100

50
, i .
1 2 3 4 5

Answers Count Percentage
1 29 3.74%
2 28 3.61%
3 133 17.16%
4 119 15.35%
5 272 35.1%

Answered: 581 Skipped: 194

® @ Bus Arrival Time Information

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus_2023:colu...  42/170
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300

250

200

150

100

50
, BB =
1 2 3 4 5

Answers Count Percentage
1 35 4.52%
2 42 5.42%
3 115 14.84%
4 142 18.32%
5 254 32.77%

Answered: 588 Skipped: 187

® @ Opverall satisfaction with GCTD
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300

250
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100

50
N - .
1 2 3 4 5

Answers Count Percentage
1 16 2.06%
2 16 2.06%
3 107 13.81%
4 179 23.1%
5 266 34.32%

Answered: 584 Skipped: 191

® What time Monday - Friday is it MOST important to have more frequent...
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150

100
50 I
0 .

Early morning ... AM rush hour (... Midday (9:00 a... PM rush hour (... Early evening ... Later evening ...

Answers Count Percentage
Early morning (4:00-7:00 am) 111 14.32%

AM rush hour (7:00-9:00 am) 147 18.97%

Midday (9:00 am to 1:00 pm) 90 11.61%

PM rush hour (1:00-5:00 pm) 108 13.94%

Early evening (5:00-8:00 pm) 46 5.94%

Later evening (After 8:00pm) 93 12%

Answered: 595 Skipped: 180

® What time of the week is it MOST important to expand operating hours?
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100
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Earlier on wee... Later on weekd... Earlieron Sat...  Later on Satur... Earlier on Sun... Later on Sunda...

Answers Count Percentage
Earlier on weekday mornings 212 27.35%

Later on weekday evenings 219 28.26%

Earlier on Saturday mornings 32 4.13%

Later on Saturday evenings 57 7.35%

Earlier on Sunday mornings 20 2.58%

Later on Sunday evenings 48 6.19%

Answered: 588 Skipped: 187

Former Rider

® How are you currently making the trip(s) you used to make by GCTD bus?
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Answers Count Percentage
Walk 7 0.9%
Bike 2 0.26%
Drive alone 15 1.94%
Carpool 4 0.52%
Uber/Lyft/Taxi etc. 1 0.13%
Other transit service 2 0.26%
I no longer make that trip 4 0.52%
Other 1 0.13%
Answered: 26 Skipped: 749
® Other
The word cloud requires at least 20 answers to show.
Word Count
Car 1
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Answered: 1 Skipped: 774

® Why did you stop using GCTD bus service

10

8

6

4

Ainl

0 e e
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Answers Count Percentage
Riding the bus takes too long 9 1.16%
On time performance was too poor 2 0.26%
Too many transfers, or transferring takes too long 3 0.39%
Buses do not operate frequently enough 8 1.03%
Buses do not operate at the time | need them 6 0.77%
There are no bus stops near my destination 6 0.77%
I no longer felt safe or secure on the bus 6 0.77%
I no longer make that trip 5 0.65%
Other 6 0.77%
Answered: 26 Skipped: 749
® Other
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The word cloud requires at least 20 answers to show.

Word Count
car 2
101 1
Public 1
transit 1
freeway 1
Ventura. 1
bus 1
stop. 1
vehicle 1
college 1
Ventura 1
County 1
Dangerous 1
New Riders

® Which reason below best describes your main reasons for starting to use...
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Answers Count Percentage
I do not have access to car 45 5.81%
I do not have a driver's license 24 3.1%
It is an affordable way to travel 15 1.94%
To help environment 6 0.77%
It is a healthier option 1 0.13%
| don't want to drive 12 1.55%
Youth Ride Free Program 22 2.84%
College Ride Program 12 1.55%
Other 4 0.52%
Answered: 141 Skipped: 634
® Other

The word cloud requires at least 20 answers to show.
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Word Count
Car 2
Picking 1
rental 1
cars 1
occasional 1
errands 1
save 1
gas 1
working 1
towed 1
away...no 1
money 1
one. 1

Potential Riders

® Besides the availability of a car, what is the primary reasons you do not ri...
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Answers Count Percentage
Riding the bus takes too long 32 4.13%
Too many transfers 0 0%
Buses do not operate frequently enough 7 0.9%
Buses do not operate at the time | need them 9 1.16%
There are no bus stops near my destination 15 1.94%
Safety and security 17 2.19%
Routes and schedules are too confusing 10 1.29%
| don't know how to use public transportation 17 2.19%
Other 16 2.06%
Answered: 123 Skipped: 652
® Other

The word cloud requires at least 20 answers to show.
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Word Count
stops 2
public 2
transit 2
Simplemente 1
uso 1
mi 1
auto 1
job 1
requires 1
multiple 1
time 1
crunch 1
option. 1
was. 1
personal 1
life 1
provide 1
benefit 1
overcome 1
burdens. 1
car 1
ride. 1
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checked

routes

timetables.

drive

Automobil

Potential Riders > How familiar are you with the following GCTD services?

® ® GCTD Bus

Answers

Not at all

Somewhat

Very

GCTD Community Survey

Count

61

41

21

Answered: 9 Skipped: 766

® Not at all
© Somewhat

® Very

Percentage

7.87%
5.29%
2.711%

Answered: 123 Skipped: 652
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® ® GO Access

Answers Count
Not at all 74
Somewhat 32
Very 16

® @ GO Now (Microtransit)

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu...

® Not at all
© Somewhat

@ Very

Percentage

9.55%
4.13%

2.06%

Answered: 122 Skipped: 653
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@ Not at all

© Somewhat

® \ery
Answers Count Percentage
Not at all 100 12.9%
Somewhat 15 1.94%
Very 6 0.77%

Answered: 121 Skipped: 654

® @ |Late Night Safe Rides

® Not at all
© Somewhat

® \ery
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Answers Count Percentage
Not at all 83 10.71%
Somewhat 31 4%

Very 6 0.77%

Answered: 120 Skipped: 655

® ® GO Health Zones

@ Not at all

© Somewhat

@ Very
Answers Count Percentage
Not at all 103 13.29%
Somewhat 15 1.94%
Very 2 0.26%

Answered: 120 Skipped: 655

About You

® Gender
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® Female
© Male
©® Non-binary

Prefer to self-describe

Answers Count Percentage
Female 490 63.23%

Male 255 32.9%
Non-binary 13 1.68%

Prefer to self-describe 11 1.42%

Answered: 769 Skipped: 6

® Prefer to self-describe

The word cloud requires at least 20 answers to show.

Word Count
Trans 1
relevant 1
service 1
Hispanic 1

Answered: 3 Skipped: 772
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Under 18 191029 30 to 39 40t0 49 50 to 59 60 to 64 65 or older
Answers Count Percentage
Under 18 48 6.19%
19 to 29 61 7.87%
30to 39 40 5.16%
40 to 49 35 4.52%
50 to 59 31 4%
60 to 64 10 1.29%
65 or older 18 2.32%
Answered: 243 Skipped: 532
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GCTD Community Survey
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Answers Count Percentage
American Indian or Alaska Native 4 0.52%
Asian 38 4.9%
Black or African American 20 2.58%
Hispanic or Latino 421 54.32%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific. Islander 3 0.39%
White / Caucasian 170 21.94%
Multiple Ethnicity / Other 40 5.16%

® Are you currently enrolled as a student in any educational institution?
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Answers Count Percentage
Not currently a student 488 62.97%
Elementary School 2 0.26%
Middle School/Junior High 2 0.26%
High School 107 13.81%
Vocational/Trade School 11 1.42%
Community College 102 13.16%
University/College 36 4.65%

Answered: 748 Skipped: 27

® What is your employment status?
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Answers Count Percentage
Employed full-time 265 34.19%
Employed part-time 180 23.23%
Not employed 174 22.45%
Retired 61 7.87%
Not able to work due to Disability 49 6.32%
Other 35 4.52%
Answered: 764 Skipped: 11
® Other

The word cloud requires at least 20 answers to show.

Word Count
de 3
Employed 2
Ama 2
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casa 2
Volunteer 2
adulto 2
mayor 2
Voy 1
la 1
escuela 1
part 1
time 1
animal 1
shelter 1
Student 1
Soy 1
baby 1
city 1
Paid 1
Internship 1
IM 1
VOLUNTEER... 1
homemaker 1
Estudiante 1
En 1
el 1
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hogar

Cuido

con

demencia

tomo

bus

para

llevarla

pasear

Cuidado

GCTD Community Survey

® What is your annual household income?

400

300

200

100

Answers

Less than $23,999

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu...

358

Answered: 16 Skipped: 759
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Percentage

46.19%
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$24,000 to $44,999

$45,000 to $62,999

$63,000 to $72,999

$73,000 to $87,999

$88,000 to $99,999

$100,000 or more

GCTD Community Survey

150

62

43

20

25

74

® Including yourself, how many people live in your household?

800

600

400

200

0to 1,331

Stats

Min.

Max.

Avg.

Sum.

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de8973f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:colu...

1,331 t0 2,662

2,662 to 3,993 3,993 to 5,324

Value

6,655

12.853021978021978

9,357

19.35%

8%

5.55%

2.58%

3.23%

9.55%

Answered: 732 Skipped: 43

—

5,324 to 6,655

Answered: 728 Skipped: 47
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® Yes, iPhone

© Yes, Android

® Yes, non-smartphone

“ No
Answers Count Percentage
Yes, iPhone 432 55.74%
Yes, Android 297 38.32%
Yes, non-smartphone 23 2.97%
No 1 1.42%

Answered: 763 Skipped: 12

Web browsers may not respond well when there are more than 500 answers in the word cloud. Show it anyway
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road transfers riders Bring asen  Pack line efficient 35 mes  min 21 feel Ave bl
aveces Improve Vta makes P hard waiting  days services front . problem
street sto fare  transporte time. early autobuses Cuando full ruta service.  fin .
VCTC todos Rt P- | st great . Camarillo horario
pues trabajo solo 7 h el t al  wait work § mucho pass algunos  daily
tl:ubiera meet Sus don’t walk route 23 ride our r y. seats @ por Ia n 40 de Harbor ay personas
our. Safety sto Ps d rive rs I service b u Ses travel . working
gusta una b o 17 4 20 d provide 3q
santa app lot i u's. school car% minutes make P€™© - stu e:ts riding U estoy
schedule back trip A li ., muy ora o unnin g
. pub IC mas @ 9 seria
carlier ~ safe long transportation . 19 las good add b
homeless mi a H
student college access@tiedr:yo todo 15 dn.\:’e ' StoP /se + geTp VA e e et
ridad P mas el 1 1ts Ventura times i gracias €ven'ng bike
segurida llegar nice si 3 . h estd 31 poco
live hace ( tarde love o people Oxnard time transit ours night passed ejemplo
. . 6A
card passes ser ni SEIVICIO LKy sses ir para s home transfer yo gustaria miss |es schedules
llega Express  Center son frequent  choferes 2 del mall run extend  eekend room
dias  tener tengo to. number € catch  porque buen
aradas 8
left OTC longer on. Dr taking cada P. takes g0 uencia passengers 12
nifios otro ., nada autobus Frequency trips job  seat easier sean 4B place buses.
Word Count
Bus 222
€ 71
buses 67
mas 48
en 48
el 48
los 47
time 45
muy 40
la 39
por 39
service 38
drivers 36
Ventura 35
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Oxnard 34
route 33
late 31
people 31
las 29
work 29
busses 28
transit 28
servicio 28
con 27
para 27
stop 26
es 25
stops 24
mi 24
public 21
make 20
times 20
driver 19
se 19
good 18
ride 18
bien 18
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minutes 17
transportation 17
GCTD 17
seats 17
6 16
transfer 16
bus. 16
nice 16
todo 16
routes 16
students 16
school 16
hours 15
wait 15
Harbor 15
it's 15
al 15
tiempo 15
hour 15
hay 15
gracias 15
night 15
home 14
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great 13
mas 13
pero 13
love 12
homeless 12
frequent 12
como 12
walk 12
choferes 12
transporte 12
del 12
5 11
Safety 11
day 11
car 11
access 11
amables 11
ya 11
son 11
si 11
N/a 10
lot 10
yo 10
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don’t 10
hora 10
llegar 10
area 10
long 10
- 10
1 9
2 9
travel 9
add 9
back 9
riding 9
provide 9
esta 9
college 9
mall 9
run 9
tarde 9
gustaria 9
evening 9
una 9
lo 9
15 8
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drive 8
solo 8
esta 8
app 8
early 8
time. 8
trabajo 8
catch 8

8
autobuses 8
nos 8
mucho 8
Cuando 8
porque 8
Center 8
santa 8
10 7
running 7
it 7
days 7
security 7
fare 7
safe 7
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paradas 7
ruta 7
takes 7
passed 7
waiting 7
number 7
frecuencia 7
siempre 7
sus 7
cada 7
su 7
Express 7
pass 7
extend 7
hard 7
Camarillo 7
miss 7
muchas 7
tengo 7
personas 7
bike 7
3 6
19 6
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20 6
services 6
estoy 6
stop. 6
Rose 6
front 6
seguridad 6
poco 6
trips 6
student 6
makes 6
schedule 6
earlier 6
pasen 6
parada 6
hace 6
ejemplo 6
todos 6
service. 6
les 6
put 6
gusta 6
seria 6
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hubiera 6
uno 6
algunos 6
job 6
/ 6
8 5
21 5
30 5
weekend 5
schedules 5
easier )
weekends 5
find 5
Ave 5
Frequency 5
problem 5
daily 5
passengers 5
seat 9)
Improve 5
taking 5
morning 5
high 5
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tener 5
ser 5
sean 5
buen )
autobus 5
pues 5
4B 5
nada 5
Gracias. 5
dias 5
longer 5
horario o)
passes 5
live )
buses. 5
llega 5
aveces 5
oTC 5
Downtown 5
importante 5
casa 5
otro )
min 5
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VCTC 5
understand 5
left 9)
feel 5
transfers 5
23 4
working 4
place 4
#6 4
back. 4
Bring 4
idea 4
trolley 4
county 4
meet 4
traffic 4
perfecto 4
efficient 4
full 4
school. 4
doesn’t 4
plan 4
multiple 4
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Oxnard. 4
riders 4
road 4
card 4
servicios 4
I've 4
person 4
ninos 4
anos 4
necesitan 4
semana 4
Cleanliness 4
estaba 4
conductores 4
muchos 4
publico 4
sea 4
espera 4
opinién 4
schedule. 4
Port 4
Hueneme 4
momento 4
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trip 4
pienso 4
pay 4
veces 4
street 4
Additional 4
view 4
experience 4
work. 4
viajar 4
temprano 4
espero 4
llego 4
thing 4
rides 4
Collection 4
shopping 4
tenemos 4
Dios 4
cuenta 4
Main 4
Metrolink 4
lower 4
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Dial 4
Due 4
Victoria 4
years 4
comment 4
channel 4
areas 4
bueno 4
free 4
Rt 4
17 3
40 3
helpful 3
email 3
me. 3
cancel 3
Dr 3
appointments 3
line 3
Blvd 3
coming 3
Ojai 3
& 3
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coverage. 1
adults 1
county. 1
modern 1
boxes 1
worn 1
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out. 1
stranded. 1
beneficial. 1
barbara/santa 1
airport 1
biggest 1
driver. 1
unusable 1
roads 1
comfortable 1
higher 1
rest 1
hrs 1
coincided 1
train 1
hrs. 1
training 1
heard 1
sugerencia 1
manejar 1
amable 1
trasporte 1
manejo 1
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dar 1
1.50 1
voy 1
caracter 1
raites 1
nocturnos 1
mafana. 1
entro 1
raite 1
vehiculo. 1
uviera 1
segridad 1
agresivas 1
ocaciones 1
pasaran 1
hubiese 1
viernes. 1
lleva 1
prisa 1
segundo 1
esquina 1
gasolina 1
lugar 1
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viene 1
contratados 1
mirarlos 1
quede 1
dan 1
ninguna 1
falta 1
ellos 1
trabajadores 1
pais 1
tratémoslos 1
muchisimos 1
observan 1
daran 1
bilingtes 1
Saben 1
detalles 1
arreglar 1
entiendo 1
vaya 1
todos. 1
Bendiciones 1
area. 1
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estudiando 1
colegio 1
planeamos 1
cual 1
llegara 1
Tendra 1
vivimos 1
unas 1
cuadras 1
retiradas 1
linea 1
limite 1
servicio. 1
llegue 1
gustaba 1
pasaba 1
pasa 1
hablando 1
retrasan 1
indicada 1
7:20 1
pasaban 1
venia 1
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tan 1
lleno 1
doy 1
dia 1
pandemia 1
cobraron 1
bendiga 1
pueda 1
anterior 1
asi 1
puedo 1
tomarme 1
cafecito 1
@ 1
trata 1
opedadores 1
humilded 1
agrada 1
amables. 1
implementing 1
is. 1
cam 1
elderly. 1

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de897 3f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:col... 130/170



4/30/25, 1:37 PM GCTD Community Survey

Clara 1
viernes 1
inefficient 1
(going 1
side 1
streets 1
arterials 1
indirect 1
needing 1
transfer). 1
DTLA 1
Westar 1
5am 1
6am 1
please. 1
nead 1
write 1
area 1
adentro 1
another. 1
tc 1
Lighting 1
Doris 1
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unsafe! 1
Pitch 1
black 1
you! 1
ridiculous 1
unreliable 1
damn 1
solely 1
today 1
class. 1
unfortunate 1
speeding 1
early. 1
#16 1
individuals 1
appointment 1
4-5hours 1
booked 1
vehicles. 1
feeling 1
vulnerable 1
stressed 1
harmed 1
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Kindly 1
stick 1
salute 1
guys. 1
o7 1
awesomely 1
algun 1
nesesario 1
helping 1
seniors. 1
argue 1
wigh 1
restroom. 1
employment 1
short 1
weekend. 1
jobs 1
limited 1
blue 1
(psychiatric 1
dont 1
qualify 1
usual 1
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accomodations 1
available). 1
dream 1
settle 1
match 1
availability. 1
events 1
weekends.... 1
Telephone 1
Telegraph. 1
(Channel 1
Blvd) 1
GPS) 1
(but 1
correctly) 1
Saint 1
Johns 1
45+ 1
connections. 1
hoping 1
round 1
entire 1
arrival 1
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called 1
wasn'’t 1
extremely 1
great. 1
reason 1
hesitant 1
lack 1
information. 1
Smartphone 1
regarded 1
fares 1
75+ 1
served 1
Pier 1
form 1
(not 1
qualified 1
Access) 1
(I 1
car). 1
ago 1
stopped 1
regional 1
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connectivity 1
providing 1
Camarillo. 1
viable 1
linking 1
midday 1
split 1
create 1
intercity 1
issue. 1
slow 1
tiresome. 1
realistically 1
forces 1
wake 1
ungodly 1
4 1
school) 1
provided. 1
recommend 1
couple 1
tweaks 1
wheelchairs. 1
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satisfied 1
adhere 1
stamps. 1
breaks 1
bathroom/meals 1
frustrating. 1
drive. 1
circulated 1
car. 1
green 1
grocery 1
store 1
I'd 1
happily 1
basic 1
logical 1
that's 1
arriving 1
riders/transferers 1
10. 1
cancelled 1
construction 1
sign 1
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drives 1
stopping 1
treats 1
idiot 1
Ideally 1
non-consecutive 1
idea. 1
consecutive 1
longer. 1
19B 1
convenient. 1
(my 1
complains 1
stop) 1
joke. 1
halfway 1
local 1
station. 1
Marina. 1
aervices 1
Trolly 1
discontinued. 1
included 1
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metal 1
detector 1
encountered 1
happened 1
peers. 1
major 1
business 1
after. 1
drunk 1
driving. 1
infrequent. 1
(transfer). 1
nights 1
mother 1
daughter. 1
PHS 1
ends 1
wires 1
go.(the 1
work) 1
safe. 1
carseats 1
infant 1
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Angeles’s 1
Micro. 1
beverage 1
industry 1
commute. 1
needs. 1
Chicago 1
spoiled 1
ease 1
expense 1
hassle 1
parking. 1
transport 1
save 1
money 1
relieving 1
vehicles 1
clogging 1
roadways. 1
Kohala 1
care 1
town. 1
Avenue 1
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John's 1
Hospital. 1
completely 1
under-served 1
ways. 1
Japan 1
abrasive 1
hip 1
replacement 1
surgery. 1
8:00pm 1
spring. 1
previously 1
basis. 1
offered 1
ride. 1
teenager 1
intoxicated 1
houseless 1
urinate 1
defecate 1
compared 1
San 1
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Fernando 1
criticism 1
UGLY 1
colors 1
ridiculously 1
impractical 1
rains 1
windy. 1
designed 1
rode 1
FIX 1
THIS. 1
sides 1
action 1
ten 1
layovers 1
bathroom? 1
okay. 1
Final 1
"Why 1
plain 1
simple 1
Street?" 1
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There! 1
asking. 1
repair 1
often. 1
tools 1
truck. 1
bicycle 1
10AM 1
2PM 1
teakwood 1
Sunkist 1
elementary 1
site 1
wondering 1
replace 1
problems 1
fantastic 1
runnung 1
explaining 1
lot. 1
scheduled. 1
weekdays. 1
Ouse 1
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travel. 1
map 1
apps. 1
Eden. 1
bridge 1
condition 1
resort 1
ordering 1
Lyft 1
Now. 1
famikys 1
transprtation 1
general. 1
glass 1
sucios 1
too... 1
actually! 1
kind. 1
4+ 1
University 1
school! 1
reliable 1
class 1
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shot 1
scale 1
unsightly 1
maintained. 1
ridden 1
spring 1
sick. 1
family. 1
suffering 1
sucks 1
deal 1
honestly 1
® 1
daughter 1
ect.. 1
California 1
® 1
license 1
insurance 1
choose 1
anywhere. 1
Parking’s 1
nightmare.| 1
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Harrison 1
EPFoster 1
farther 1
7:50 1
(almost 1
miles) 1
midtown 1
HS 1
kids. 1
driven 1
yrs. 1
2:30pm 1
full. 1
moving. 1
hot 1
stay 1
west 1
grandkids 1
grab 1
stand. 1
shouldn’t 1
crap 1
smell 1
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safest 1
ver 1
opposites 1
fault 1
role 1
buses/ 1
entertaining 1
Specially 1
rude. 1
respect 1
rules 1
moment. 1
enclosed 1
spaces 1
ventilation. 1
heat 1
pump 1
filtration 1
systems 1
respiratory 1
diseases. 1
wiped 1
frequently. 1
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Wipes 1
light 1
har 1
solve 1
include 1
staying 1
convenience 1
arrive 1
potential 1
one. 1
enforce 1
earphone 1
rules. 1
shared 1
activity. 1
enforcing 1
language 1
vulgar. 1
stay- 1
visit 1
decrease 1
' TR 1
Hola 1
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soy 1
usuario 1
agradezco 1
nosotros 1
propio 1
quisiera 1
hacerles 1
saber 1
confiamos 1
llegaremos 1
hacia 1
diferentes 1
VTC 1
llendo 1
trasbordar 1
posible 1
transbordes 1
esperan. 1
cosa 1
partida 1
encuentran 1
compafnero 1
charlar 1
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siguen 1
platicando 1
restan 1
pasajero 1
vamos 1
salida 1
tomen 1
estas 1
pequenas 1
observaciones 1
recomendaciones. 1
B felices 1
fiestas. 1
“yes 1
late” 1
unwelcomed 1
named 1
SCAT. 1
notices 1
survey 1
behalf 1
advertising 1
thing! 1
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rising 1
smoothly 1
maintenanced. 1
unsure 1
discontinuance. 1
the$50 1
bit 1
pricy 1
fact 1
unimtd 1
frame. 1
purchase 1
31- 1
discounted 1
rate. 1
come. 1
us. 1
M. 1
R-P. 1
city. 1
roofs 1
protection 1
rain. 1
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operational 1
busy 1
delays 1
pm 1
fills 1
3:35 1
3:40. 1
residential 1
pm-1:00 1
generally 1
poor 1
restrooms 1
alto 1
viaje 1
Destino 1
clinica 1
note 1
querer 1
hogar 1
el 1
boleto 1
transferencia 1
caducar 1
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entonces 1
pensé 1
dieran 1
consideracion 1
estamos 1
valido 1
pase. 1
program 1
ciertas 1
tienen 1
ni 1
educacion 1
saludar 1
ignoran 1
amigables 1
serviciales 1
frustran 1
pide 1
especialmente 1
mayores 1
madres 1
indispensable 1
sin 1
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equipo 1
(bueno 1
excepciones) 1
extiendan 1
el.programa 1
viajes 1
puerta 1
lados 1
especiales 1
desesperan 1
benches. 1
identify 1
calling 1
assisted 1
comunication 1
device. 1
it's 1
ups 1
downs. 1
acting 1
inappropriately 1
I've 1
program. 1
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sense. 1
ideas 1

1
® 1
== 1
Outlets 1
Costco 1
Office 1
John/Rose 1
Esplanade/Collection 1
Govt 1
(via 1
FWY) 1
8A/8B 1
Interline 1
Combine 1
S. 1
loop 1
4A/4B) 1
Industrial 1
(Seabridge) 1
Isl 1
Blv 1
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Timed 1
departures 1
min: 1
(00:00) 1
(current 1
path) 1
(00:30) 1
path 1
(00:15 1
00:45) 1
BI 1
(VTC) 1
Thomson 1
turn 1
Ave. 1
Other- 1
24-30ft 1
Rt2/3 1
Require 1
down. 1
Extender 1
fin 1
evenings 1
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8:00 1
pm. 1
varied 1
to/from 1
Micro-Transit 1
coverage 1
Estoy. 1
Contenta. 1
Con. 1
El. 1
satisfecha 1
llevo 1
usandolo 1
poe 1
viajando 1
ademas 1
transbordo 1
verdad 1
enorme 1
manera 1
facil 1
venir 1
directo 1

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de897 3f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:col... 157/170



4/30/25, 1:37 PM GCTD Community Survey

ayudenme 1
ayudennos 1
Estado 1
pasado 1
buenas 1
condiciones 1
publico 1
agradecido 1
opcién 1
precio 1
reducido 1
futuro 1
cierta 1
edad. 1
brinda 1
ayudan. 1
felicito 1
eso. 1
atentos 1
brindan 1
requiere. 1
después 1
habemos 1
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alcanzamos 1
casa. 1
separado 1
carpinteria 1
mes 1
barato 1
demas 1
1. 1
(after 1
8:00) 1
Monday-Sunday 1
heavy 1
reach 1
weekday. 1
7pm. 1
95% 1
#21 1
departure 1
7:45am. 1
operate 1
special 1
group 1
21# 1
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ethnicity. 1
attitudes 1
give 1
dirty 1
looks. 1
Id. 1
fine 1
moment:) 1
good! 1
expand 1
Devoran 1
aver 1
auln 1
trabajan 1
salen 1
Gonzalez 1
specific 1
hook 1
burger. 1
12+ 1
Deberia 1
jubilant 1
SSA 1
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decimos 1
buenos 1
contesten 1
hacen 1
podrian 1
haber 1
frecuentes 1
Coordiinate 1
communities 1
lanes 1
separated 1
bike/bus 1
stronger 1
option. 1
offering 1
Considero 1
estacion 1
iluminacion 1
transits 1
unidades 1
accesible 1
comodo 1
mal 1
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humor 1
paran 1
recoger 1
recogen 1
molestia 1
pies 1
pasajera 1
incomodo 1
pagando 1
Comped 1
cases 1
delay 1
connecting 1
location. 1
stops...and 1
angry 1
day... 1
rightfully 1
SO. 1
imperative. 1
bowel 1
movements 1
unfortunately. 1
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Cheaper 1
rides. 1
buses’ 1
electronic 1
display 1
boards 1
properly? 1
figure 1
requested 1
much! 1
closer 1
Island 1
entertainment 1
farmers 1
market 1
employment. 1
added 1
4A/4B/19 1
schools 1
everyday. 1
7:45 1
7:58. 1
consistently 1
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PH 1
contaminated 1
urine 1
feces 1
vomit 1
steak 1
hogie 1
back.Fir 1
it.It 1
lights 1
compatible 1
shifts 1
Sakioka 1
badly 1
needed. 1
10-15 1
theater 1
etc. 1
ethnicity 1
charge 1
cards 1
aging 1
funds 1

https://survey123.arcgis.com/share/a9aebe163d8840de897 3f5cef419192d/result?position=0.GCTD_Access 2023&chart=0.GCTD_Bus 2023:col... 164/170



4/30/25, 1:37 PM GCTD Community Survey

beginning 1
month 1
refilled 1
card. 1
exceptional 1
recognition/appreciation 1
skills 1
# 1
northbound 1
bus21 1
715am 1
racks 1
lowered 1
does. 1
smoking 1
enforced 1
remove 1
items 1
obstruct 1
closest 1
corner 1
direction. 1
restroom 1
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easily 1
readily 1
thankful 1
won'’t 1
accept 1
expiration 1
(Ex. 1
18E 1
+ 1
wanting 1
enforcement 1
careful 1
letting 1
suspicious 1
(Oxnard 1
College) 1
slightly 1
would. 1
stated. 1
Asientos 1
comodos 1
wifi 1
ayudaria 1
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comunidad. 1
made. 1
together. 1
switch 1
opportunity 1
transfer. 1
struggle. 1
schools. 1
helps 1
apple 1
correctly 1
destination. 1
Ampliar 1
Ami 1
amis 1
desinfectante 1
manos 1
checar 1
abeses 1
dejan 1
chicles 1
pegados 1
atras 1
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asientos... 1
transfers. 1
instance 1
piggy 1
wheelchair 1
16. 1
operation 1
Agregar 1
11depart 1
5:am 1
beach 1
Village. 1
Sidewalks 1
leading 1
brushed 1
(physically 1
touched) 1
cyclers 1
frightening 1
legally 1
approaching. 1
0) 1
2The 1
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permanent. 1
1 1
2. 1
addicts/homeless 1
durara 1
pasar 1
dige 1
otro... 1
E. 1
blocks 1
away. 1
workers 1
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® Yes

© No
Answers Count Percentage
Yes 386 49.81%
No 355 45.81%

Answered: 741 Skipped: 34
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